## THE HORSHAM DISTRICT COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) GENERAL ORDER 2006 (MINOR AMENDMENT NO. 5 ) ORDER 2008

Horsham District Council ('the Council') in exercise of its powers under Sections 32, 33 and 35 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ('the Act of 1984'), Sections 43 and 63 to 79 inclusive of and Schedule 3 to the Road Traffic Act 1991 and of all other enabling powers, with the consent of West Sussex County Council in accordance with Section 39(3) of the Act of 1984 and after consulting the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order is supplemental to the Horsham District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) General Order 2006 ('the Original Order'), the Horsham District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) General Order 2006 and all prior amendement orders
- 2.. This Order shall come into operation on the 2008 and may be cited as the Horsham District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) General Order 2006 (Minor Amendment No. 5 ) Order 2008.
- 3. The Original Order shall have effect and shall be read as if Article 14(1)(a) as amended were substituted for the in the Original Order.
- 4. The following shall be substituted for Article 14(1)(a) of the Original Order:
  - 14.(1) In the case of a Parking Disc Parking Place, a Voucher Parking Parking Place or a Parking Permit Parking Place the Driver of a vehicle shall be in contravention of this Order (subject to Article 14 hereof) if:
  - (a) the vehicle is left in such a Parking Place during the Parking Disc Hours or Voucher Parking Hours without displaying a Parking Disc, Parking Voucher or an appropriate Parking Permit as the case may be;

The Common Seal of Horsham District Council was hereunto affixed this day of Deber 2008 in the presence of:

nevarion

Council Secretary and Solicitor